
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE, 2010
STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO.212fS
A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING\TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
THIRTY-EIGHTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1 SECTION 1. The following sums, or so ,much thereof as shall

2 be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are

3 hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of

4 Hawaii for fiscal year 2010-2011:

5

6

7

8

9

1.

A.

To be expended by the department of education:

Mililani high school, Oahu

Plans, design, and construction for installation of

synthetic turf, field repair, and improvements in the

sports stadium.

10

11

12

13

14 B.

Plans

Design

Construction

Total funding

Mililani high school, Oahu

$1,000

$1,000

$2,498,000

$2,500,000

15

16

17

Design and construction to resurface the tennis

courts.
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H.B. NO. 2,12$

1 Design $1,000

2 construction $160,000

3 Total funding $161,000

4 C. Mililani middle school, Oahu

5 Construction for repair of leaks in roof of buildings

6 G and F.

7 Construction $750,000

8 Total funding $750,000

9 D. Mililani middle school, Oahu

10 Design and construction of covered play courts.

11 Design $1,000

12 Construction $2,499,000

13 Total funding $2,500,000

14 E. Mililani middle school, Oahu

15 Plans and construction for installation of portable

16 restroom.

17 Plans $1,000

18 Construction $649,000

19 Total funding $650,000

20 F. Mililani middle school, Oahu

21 Plans and construction for installation of six

22 portable classrooms.
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Plans

Construction

Total funding

H.B. NO.2.1'l.e>

$1,000

$2,669,000

$2,670,000

4

5

6

G. Mililani 'Ike elementary school, Oahu

Construction for the repair/replacement of cover on

outdoor play court.

7

8

9

Construction

Total funding

Mililani 'Ike elementary school, Oahu

$500,000

$500,000

10

11

12

Plans and construction for the identification and

repair of potential leaking underground water pipes

for school-wide air conditioning system.

13

14

15

Plans

Construction

Total funding

$1,000

$999,000

$1,000,000

16

17

18

19

2 .

A.

To be expended by the department of transportation:

Meheula Parkway, Oahu

Plans and design for a second lane entering the H-2

freeway for vehicles traveling from Mililani Mauka.

20

21

22

Plans

Design

Total funding

$1,000

$1,000

$2,000
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B. B-2 freeway, Oahu

Plans and design for elevated pedestrian walkway makai

to mauka over B-2 freeway at Mililani interchange.

4

5

6

7 C.

Plans

Design

Total funding

Kamehameha highway, Oahu

$1,000

$1,000

$2,000

8

9

10

Plans, design, and construction of bikeway on both

sides of Kamehameha highway from Lanikuhana avenue to

Kuahelani avenue.

11

12

13

14

Plans

Design

Construction

Total funding

$1,000

$1,000

$998,000

$1,000,000

15 SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective

16 capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the

17 designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.

18

19

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2010.
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Report Title:
CIP; 38th Representative District

H.B. NO.212<;l

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the 38th representative district.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is
not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.
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