H.B. NO. 2728

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE THIRTY-EIGHTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECT	ION 1. The fo	llowing	sums, d	or so mu	ch the	reof as	shall
2	be suffic	ient to finance	e the pr	ojects	listed	in thi	.s Act, a	are
3	hereby ap	propriated out	of the	genera	l revenu	es of	the Stat	ce of '
4	Hawaii for fiscal year 2010-2011:							
5	1.	To be expende	d by the	depar	tment of	educa	ition:	
6	A.	Mililani high	school,	Oahu				
7		Plans, design	, and co	onstruct	tion for	insta	llation	of
8		synthetic tur	E, field	l repai:	r, and i	mprove	ements in	n the
9		sports stadiu	n.					
10		Plans					\$1,0	00
11		Design					\$1,0	00
12		Construction	J			ę	52,498,0	00
13		Total funding				÷ Ę	52,500,0	00
14	в.	Mililani high	school,	Oahu				
15		Design and co	ıstructi	on to :	resurfac	e the	tennis	
16		courts.						

17



2

1		Design	\$1,000
2		Construction	\$160,000
3		Total funding	\$161,000
4	C.	Mililani middle school, Oahu	
5		Construction for repair of leaks in roof	f of buildings
6		G and F.	
7		Construction	\$750,000
8		Total funding	\$750,000
9	D.	Mililani middle school, Oahu	
10		Design and construction of covered play	courts.
11		Design	\$1,000
12		Construction	\$2,499,000
13		Total funding	\$2,500,000
14	E.	Mililani middle school, Oahu	
15		Plans and construction for installation	of portable
16		restroom.	
17		Plans	\$1,000
18		Construction	\$649,000
19		Total funding	\$650,000
20	F.	Mililani middle school, Oahu	
21		Plans and construction for installation	of six
22		portable classrooms.	



1		Plans	\$1,000		
2		Construction	\$2,669,000		
3		Total funding	\$2,670,000		
4	Ġ.	Mililani 'Ike elementary school, Oahu			
5	1	Construction for the repair/replacement	of cover on		
6		outdoor play court.			
7		Construction	\$500,000		
8		Total funding	\$500,000		
9	H	Mililani 'Ike elementary school, Oahu			
10	Plans and construction for the identification and				
11		repair of potential leaking underground water pipes			
12		for school-wide air conditioning system.			
13		Plans	\$1,000		
14		Construction	\$999,000		
15		Total funding	\$1,000,000		
16	2.	To be expended by the department of trar	sportation:		
17	A.	Meheula Parkway, Oahu			
18		Plans and design for a second lane enter	ring the H-2		
19	•	freeway for vehicles traveling from Mili	lani Mauka.		
20		Plans	\$1,000 _.		
21		Design	\$1,000		
22		Total funding	\$2,000		
	HB HMS 2010-1330				

• .



Page 4

1	в.	H-2 freeway, Oahu		
2		Plans and design for elevated pedestrian wal	.kway ma	ıkai
3		to mauka over H-2 freeway at Mililani interc	hange.	
4		Plans	\$1,000	
5		Design	\$1,000	
6		Total funding	\$2,000	
7	С.	Kamehameha highway, Oahu		
8		Plans, design, and construction of bikeway o	n both	
9		sides of Kamehameha highway from Lanikuhana	avenue	to
10		Kuahelani avenue.		
11		Plans	\$1,000	
12		Design	\$1,000	
13		Construction \$9	98,000	
14		Total funding \$1,0	000,000	
15	SECT:	ION 2. The sums appropriated for the respect	ive	
16	capital p	rojects set forth in section 1 shall be expen	ided by	the
17	designated	d expending agency for the purposes of this A	.ct.	
18	SECT	ION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1,	2010.	
19				
		Iminal	0	

INTRODUCED BY:

TIA 5.0

JAN 2 6 2010



Report Title: CIP; 38th Representative District

÷.

Description: Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the benefit of the 38th representative district.

.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.

